
Gruppenmeisterschaft SGM-G300

Online-Shop:
www.indoorswiss.ch

Rangliste Kanton

Gruppenresultate Heimrunden 2021

08.05.2021, 12:42:10

Rang Verein 1. VR 2. VR Total

1 Hettlingen SV 1 673 682 1355

2 Zürich SG der Stadt 1 667 684 1351

3 Humlikon-Adlikon SV 1 679 662 1341

4 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV 1 668 664 1332

5 Oberstammheim FSG 2 669 658 1327

6 Thalheim SV 1 664 657 1321

7 Neerach SV 1 658 661 1319

8 Affoltern a.A. SV 1 663 654 1317

9 Stäfa SG 1 651 665 1316

10 Bülach MS 1 664 647 1311

11 Marthalen MSV 1 671 640 1311

12 Lindau GSV 1 645 661 1306

13 Stäfa SG 2 649 655 1304

14 Betzholz SG 1 643 661 1304

15 Winterthur MSV 1 638 664 1302

16 Uster Grütli-FS 1 655 645 1300

17 Rüti ASV 1 629 668 1297

18 Oberembrach MSV 1 644 650 1294

19 Hombrechtikon SG 1 642 651 1293

20 Oberengstringen FSV 1 632 660 1292

21 Ottenbach FSV 1 657 633 1290

22 Rudolfingen MSV 1 640 649 1289

23 Niederweningen FS 1 654 629 1283

24 Marthalen MSV 2 629 654 1283

25 Stammheim FSV 1 641 641 1282

26 Meilen SV 1 625 656 1281

27 Oberstammheim FSG 1 649 630 1279

28 Pfäffikon SV 1 639 634 1273

29 Schönenberg FSV 1 641 630 1271

30 Maur-Binz-Fällanden SV 1 628 642 1270

31 Bäretswil SG 1 624 645 1269
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32 Hittnau SG 1 625 639 1264

33 Winterthur MSV 2 640 619 1259

34 Rickenbach ZH SV 1 630 626 1256

35 Egg-Esslingen FSV 1 623 633 1256

36 Betzholz SG 2 619 636 1255

37 Horgen SG 1 641 612 1253

38 Dällikon SV 1 630 623 1253

39 Wädenswil SV 1 642 606 1248

40 Hirslanden-Riesbach Inf. SV 1 595 651 1246

Qualifiziert für KSV-Final

41 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV 2 601 645 1246

42 Wangen ZH SV 1 618 626 1244

43 Ossingen SV 1 633 609 1242

44 Wülflingen SV 1 613 626 1239

45 Benken MSV 2 602 636 1238

46 Wehntal SSV 1 610 625 1235

47 Hombrechtikon SG 2 616 619 1235

48 Stammheim FSV 2 610 623 1233

49 Kloten-Dietlikon BS 1 623 607 1230

50 Schönenberg FSV 2 592 625 1217

51 Hausen am Albis SG 1 609 603 1212

52 Aesch ZH FSV 1 556 649 1205

53 Benken MSV 1 584 600 1184

54 Wehntal SSV 2 569 612 1181

55 Niederweningen FS 2 601 572 1173

56 Sünikon SV 1 587 582 1169

57 Dägerlen SV 1 596 572 1168

58 Winterthur MSV 3 578 579 1157

59 Rickenbach ZH SV 2 569 571 1140

60 Illnau-Effretikon SSV 1 562 553 1115

61 Betzholz SG 3 531 583 1114
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62 Zwillikon FSG 1 512 517 1029

63 Illnau-Effretikon SSV 2 562 430 992

64 Wehntal SSV 3 472 466 938

65 Humlikon-Adlikon SV 2 379 370 749

66 Wangen ZH SV 2 365 355 720

67 Volketswil SV 1 367 117 484

68 Zollikon SV 1 235 214 449

69 Wehntal SSV 4 220 221 441

70 Hausen am Albis SG 2 105 94 199

71 Schwerzenbach-Greifensee SG 1 0

72 Glattfelden SV 1 0

73 Berg-Buch IS 1 0

74 Buchs ZH MSV 1 0

75 Bonstetten FSV 1 0

76 Dübendorf ASB 1 0

77 Bassersdorf SG 1 0

78 Flaach MSV 1 0

79 Benken MSV 3 0

80 Wallisellen SV 1 0
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Feuz René 1942 Winterthur MSV Karabiner 142

Bühler Patrick 1975 Zürich SG der Stadt Stgw 90 142

Mantegazzi Daniel 1982 Lindau GSV Stgw 90 142

Hiltebrand Michael 1994 Bülach MS Stgw 90 142

Zuber-Zeder Paul 1959 Benken MSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 141

Dübendorfer Martin 1964 Hettlingen SV Stgw 90 141

Sandring Sten 1976 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 141

Minini Elio 2002 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 140

Peyer Joerg 1964 Meilen SV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 140

Moser Florian 1991 Hettlingen SV Stgw 90 140

Graf Beat 2005 Horgen SG Stgw 90 139

Albrecht Markus 1955 Neerach SV Stgw 90 139

Dettling Käthy 1956 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 139

Rohr Beat 1972 Hirslanden-Riesbach Inf. SV Stgw 90 139

Neukom Stephan 1973 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 139

Stüssi Martin 1987 Rüti ASV Stgw 90 139

Huber Alessandro 2000 Oberengstringen FSV Stgw 90 139

Kech Silvan 2002 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 138

Foster Alex 2001 Affoltern a.A. SV Stgw 90 138

Kägi Hans 1952 Rüti ASV Stgw 90 138

Violet Niklaus 1969 Zürich SG der Stadt Stgw 90 138

Eugster Hugo 1969 Lindau GSV Stgw 90 138

Aemisegger Roger 1979 Pfäffikon SV Stgw 90 138

von Allmen Matthias 1985 Zürich SG der Stadt Stgw 90 138

Edelmann Werner 1945 Humlikon-Adlikon SV Karabiner 137

Frei Hansruedi 1946 Wülflingen SV Stgw 90 137

Graber Christoph 1967 Thalheim SV Stgw 90 137

Iadanza Sandro 1974 Zürich SG der Stadt Stgw 90 137

Müller Christian 1976 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Stgw 90 137

Bieri Marcel 1985 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Stgw 90 137

Ehrensberger Andreas 1987 Thalheim SV Stgw 90 137
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Ita Michael 1995 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 137

Affolter Jehiel 2005 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 136

Schnetzer Karl 1939 Hombrechtikon SG Karabiner 136

Lieberherr Rudolf 1944 Maur-Binz-Fällanden SV Stgw 90 136

Suter Alex 1945 Meilen SV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 136

Albrecht Walter 1951 Neerach SV Stgw 90 136

Heusser Johannes 1962 Bäretswil SG Stgw 90 136

Krauer Marcel 1989 Wülflingen SV Stgw 90 136

Hablützel Michael 1993 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 136

Bollhalder Jvo 1994 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 136

Müller Fabian 1996 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 136

Schmid Joya 2004 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 135

Müller Laurent 2003 Aesch ZH FSV Stgw 90 135

Oberson Herbert 1955 Stäfa SG Karabiner 135

Gubler Beat 1959 Rudolfingen MSV Stgw 90 135

Schwendimann Thomas 1963 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 135

Gmür Paul 1965 Hettlingen SV Stgw 90 135

Probst Simon Lukas 1978 Hombrechtikon SG Stgw 90 135

Albrecht Thomas 1985 Neerach SV Stgw 90 135

Maag Vincent 1991 Oberengstringen FSV Stgw 90 135

Grünig Roman 1995 Hettlingen SV Stgw 90 135

Schmucki Michael 1999 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 135

Frei Werner 1948 Wülflingen SV Stgw 90 134

Leimbacher Rudolf 1951 Hombrechtikon SG Karabiner 134

Schneiter Bruno 1956 Affoltern a.A. SV Stgw 90 134

Gibel Thomas 1968 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Stgw 90 134

Wolfensberger Andy 1972 Uster Grütli-FS Stgw 90 134

Wälti Erich 1974 Oberembrach MSV Stgw 90 134

von Gunten Marcel 1977 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 134

Bieri Silvio 1983 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Stgw 90 134

Bötschi Yves 1988 Oberstammheim FSG Sturmgewehr 57 O02 134
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Langhart Roger 1989 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 134

Gnägi Manuela 1989 Egg-Esslingen FSV Stgw 90 134

Hitz Samuel 1997 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 134

Egli Michel 1997 Hittnau SG Stgw 90 134

Hartmann Laura 1997 Bülach MS Stgw 90 134

Hübscher Levi 2006 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 133

Bruggmann Elias 2002 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 133

Kinz Helmut 1946 Hirslanden-Riesbach Inf. SV Stgw 90 133

Baumer Max 1949 Humlikon-Adlikon SV Stgw 90 133

Nyfeler Peter 1949 Ottenbach FSV Stgw 90 133

Haldemann Kaspar 1961 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 133

Gnägi Gaby 1962 Egg-Esslingen FSV Stgw 90 133

Benvegnu Adrian 1964 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 133

Hirt Gisela 1965 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 133

Huber Philipp 1977 Meilen SV Stgw 90 133

Knobel Cornel 1980 Hittnau SG Karabiner 133

Katz Patrick 1982 Maur-Binz-Fällanden SV Stgw 90 133

Egli Roger 1982 Uster Grütli-FS Stgw 90 133

Nessensohn Fredi 1983 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Stgw 90 133

Kägi Marco 1986 Rüti ASV Stgw 90 133

Vetsch Jan 1986 Oberembrach MSV Stgw 90 133

Kleiner Simon 1992 Wädenswil SV Stgw 90 133

Schoch Reto 1997 Bäretswil SG Stgw 90 133

Harrison Leonard 2000 Oberengstringen FSV Stgw 90 133

Greuter Teijo 2007 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 132

Nieswand Lukas 2004 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 132

Nyffenegger Dario 2003 Aesch ZH FSV Stgw 90 132

Peter Jonas 2002 Aesch ZH FSV Stgw 90 132

Keller Hans 1939 Lindau GSV Stgw 90 132

Kalberer Georg 1940 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 132

De Martin Silvano 1951 Humlikon-Adlikon SV Stgw 90 132
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Maag Hans 1955 Sünikon SV Stgw 90 132

Büchi Alfred 1956 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Karabiner 132

Störi Heinz 1957 Zwillikon FSG Karabiner 132

Schneider Stephan 1962 Hirslanden-Riesbach Inf. SV Stgw 90 132

Walthard Thomas 1965 Rudolfingen MSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 132

Merki Karl 1972 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 132

Lüscher Beat 1984 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Stgw 90 132

Schmid Olivier 1989 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 132

Wepfer Andrea 1989 Rudolfingen MSV Stgw 90 132

Burri Markus 1992 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 132

Albrecht Michael 1993 Neerach SV Stgw 90 132

Räss Claudio 1997 Humlikon-Adlikon SV Stgw 90 132

Geiger Sven 2005 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 131

Affolter Noah 2001 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 131

Szabo Timea 2001 Kloten-Dietlikon BS Stgw 90 131

Eggli Konrad 1936 Benken MSV Stgw 90 131

Hartmann Max 1941 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 131

Stäubli Manfred 1943 Hombrechtikon SG Karabiner 131

Kälin Sepp 1945 Dällikon SV Stgw 90 131

Ott Heinrich 1951 Humlikon-Adlikon SV Stgw 90 131

Waser Ernst 1958 Rudolfingen MSV Karabiner 131

Bossard Peter 1966 Hettlingen SV Stgw 90 131

Genkinger Patrick 1973 Zwillikon FSG Stgw 90 131

Hunkeler Sven 1974 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 131

Lienhard Christian 1975 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 131

Girsberger Patrick 1979 Oberembrach MSV Stgw 90 131

Hess Markus 1987 Lindau GSV Stgw 90 131

Heller Felix 1987 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 131

Sigrist Christoph 1991 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 131

Wiesmann Markus 1991 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 131

Brunner Marc 1992 Sünikon SV Stgw 90 131
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Schuhmacher Markus 1999 Bülach MS Stgw 90 131

Blakaj Angjelina 2007 Bäretswil SG Stgw 90 130

Elmer Lars 2006 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 130

Grob Andrej 2002 Dägerlen SV Stgw 90 130

Meier Albert 1944 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 130

Frutiger Peter 1947 Zwillikon FSG Stgw 90 130

Pini Bruno 1956 Wehntal SSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 130

Häfliger Alfred 1956 Ottenbach FSV Karabiner 130

Hefti Hans 1957 Benken MSV Stgw 90 130

Niederer Bruno 1962 Oberengstringen FSV Stgw 90 130

Baranski Karl 1976 Hausen am Albis SG Stgw 90 130

Grossmann Stefan 1990 Ossingen SV Stgw 90 130

Rohrer Andreas 1991 Wangen ZH SV Stgw 90 130

Keller Daniela 1993 Affoltern a.A. SV Stgw 90 130

Kägi Silvan 1999 Rüti ASV Stgw 90 130

Ammann Siro 2002 Hombrechtikon SG Stgw 90 129

Stauffer Aliya 2001 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 129

Bernet Rudolf 1945 Zürich SG der Stadt Karabiner 129

Honegger Herbert 1964 Benken MSV Stgw 90 129

Müller Roger 1966 Aesch ZH FSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 129

Bachmann Stefan 1972 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 129

Bosshard Severin 1985 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 129

Keller Jan 1992 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 129

Fankhauser Lukas 1992 Dägerlen SV Stgw 90 129

Hauser Remo 2000 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 129

Lütjohann Thierry 2005 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 128

Schöller Lara 2003 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 128

Della Casa Juri 2003 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 128

Marti Liv 2002 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 128

Mathys Hans-Ulrich 1943 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Karabiner 128

Schneider Max 1946 Humlikon-Adlikon SV Karabiner 128
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Crameri Alessandro 1950 Maur-Binz-Fällanden SV Stgw 90 128

Zbinden Daniel 1955 Kloten-Dietlikon BS Stgw 90 128

Ehrensberger Hugo 1956 Thalheim SV Karabiner 128

Gutknecht Erich 1956 Thalheim SV Stgw 90 128

Bonomo Alessandro 1957 Pfäffikon SV Stgw 90 128

Vögeli Daniel 1964 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 128

Studer Josua 1965 Benken MSV Stgw 90 128

Krähenbühl Martin 1983 Oberembrach MSV Stgw 90 128

Hurni Michel 1986 Meilen SV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 128

Rey Nicholas 1988 Hittnau SG Stgw 90 128

Bär Michael 1992 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 128

Schuppli Michael 1999 Rüti ASV Stgw 90 128

Rufer Ramon 2006 Horgen SG Stgw 90 127

Benvegnu Mike 2001 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 127

Lässer Bruno 1955 Affoltern a.A. SV Karabiner 127

Tschachtli Christine 1959 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 127

Dieterle Johannes 1962 Uster Grütli-FS Stgw 90 127

Koch Karin 1964 Dällikon SV Stgw 90 127

Weibel Roger 1970 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 127

Lamprecht Andres 1971 Wangen ZH SV Stgw 90 127

Altenburger Severin 1982 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 127

Keller Stefan 1985 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 127

Gutknecht Roger 1988 Thalheim SV Stgw 90 127

Sommer Michael 1988 Uster Grütli-FS Stgw 90 127

Frei János 1991 Pfäffikon SV Stgw 90 127

Hauser Michelle 1998 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 127

Dällenbach Katja 1998 Ossingen SV Stgw 90 127

Payer Gil 2006 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 126

Hess Aron 2005 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 126

Tanner Ramon 2001 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 126

Schmucki Jan 2001 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 126
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Bachmann Rudolf 1943 Hirslanden-Riesbach Inf. SV Stgw 90 126

Ruchti Willy 1949 Dällikon SV Stgw 90 126

Langhard Walter 1954 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 126

Süsstrunk Hansjörg 1961 Humlikon-Adlikon SV Stgw 90 126

Leser Thomas 1964 Maur-Binz-Fällanden SV Stgw 90 126

Godenzi Dino 1974 Pfäffikon SV Stgw 90 126

Thalmann René 1975 Hombrechtikon SG Stgw 90 126

Sidler Simone 1975 Ottenbach FSV Stgw 90 126

Wirz Thierry 1988 Horgen SG Stgw 90 126

Blickenstorfer Markus 1993 Wädenswil SV Stgw 90 126

Billeter Seraina 2000 Hombrechtikon SG Stgw 90 126

Russo Fabio 2005 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 125

Zürcher Vivien 2004 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 125

Schüpbach Heinz 1942 Dällikon SV Stgw 90 125

Baumann Hans-Rudolf 1945 Egg-Esslingen FSV Stgw 90 125

Zehnder Beat 1953 Wangen ZH SV Stgw 90 125

Pfister Severin 1986 Wangen ZH SV Stgw 90 125

Schnurrenberger Tobias 1988 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 125

Keller Karin 1991 Affoltern a.A. SV Stgw 90 125

Widmer Christian 2003 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 124

Gerber Fabienne 2002 Bäretswil SG Stgw 90 124

Stadler Mario 1959 Uster Grütli-FS Karabiner 124

Frick André 1966 Zwillikon FSG Stgw 90 124

Steiner Josef 1969 Ottenbach FSV Stgw 90 124

Grimm Michael 1980 Hittnau SG Stgw 90 124

Huber Pascal 1988 Oberembrach MSV Stgw 90 124

Heller Stefan 1992 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 124

Fölling Daniel 1995 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 124

Scheidegger Finn 2009 Wülflingen SV Stgw 90 123

Hammouda Rami 2005 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 123

Richter Nick 2004 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 123
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Hammouda Nadim 2003 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 123

Pozzi Fabius 2003 Kloten-Dietlikon BS Stgw 90 123

Harlacher Hans 1959 Wehntal SSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 123

Stübi Jürg 1966 Hausen am Albis SG Stgw 90 123

Heimgartner Christof 1984 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 123

Gerber Dominic 1984 Hausen am Albis SG Stgw 90 123

Sigrist Michael 1988 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 123

Blickenstorfer Stefan 1991 Wädenswil SV Stgw 90 123

Gossweiler Cyrill 1995 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 123

Zahnd Fabian 1998 Oberengstringen FSV Stgw 90 123

Wipf Patrik 1998 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 123

Zwahlen Bruno 1947 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 122

Stadler Willy 1951 Bülach MS Karabiner 122

Hiestand Robert 1955 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Karabiner 122

Hess Hans-Heinrich 1961 Bäretswil SG Stgw 90 122

Aeschlimann Werner 1970 Wangen ZH SV Stgw 90 122

Ursprung Marcel 1982 Egg-Esslingen FSV Stgw 90 122

Bolliger Pravit 1994 Niederweningen FS Karabiner 122

Lehmann Kai 1994 Wädenswil SV Stgw 90 122

Nyffenegger Sandro 2005 Aesch ZH FSV Stgw 90 121

Kälin Cyrill 2004 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 121

Schrodt Janick 2002 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 121

Simmler Erwin 1939 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 121

Lamprecht Bruno 1946 Wangen ZH SV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 121

Rossi René 1948 Kloten-Dietlikon BS Karabiner 121

Baldinger Gabriel 1991 Hirslanden-Riesbach Inf. SV Stgw 90 121

Arni Stefan 1995 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 121

Hitz Patrick 2005 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 120

Stillhard Siro 2005 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 120

Bächli Silvio 1949 Ottenbach FSV Stgw 90 120

Furrer Heinrich 1963 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 120
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Ingold-Mancini Cinzia 1964 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 120

Bürgisser Ruth 1968 Sünikon SV Stgw 90 120

Hauger André 1979 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 120

Plüss Ueli 1995 Hittnau SG Stgw 90 120

Walther Laurin 2006 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 119

Barat Leonardo 2005 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 119

Ganther Dillon 2003 Hombrechtikon SG Stgw 90 119

Knecht Philipp 2002 Hombrechtikon SG Stgw 90 119

Andreoli Daniel 2001 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 119

Manhart Dimitri 2001 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 119

Wegmann Walter 1936 Meilen SV Stgw 90 119

Ziswiler Franz 1952 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 119

Freitag Ursula 1955 Maur-Binz-Fällanden SV Stgw 90 119

Denzler Werner 1961 Egg-Esslingen FSV Stgw 90 119

Walthard Petra 1967 Rudolfingen MSV Stgw 90 119

Hauser Fritz 1971 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 119

Wiesendanger Christian 1988 Neerach SV Stgw 90 119

Angst Roman 1998 Wangen ZH SV Stgw 90 119

Biscioni Thierry 2009 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 118

Pavlovic Dominik 2005 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 118

Järmann Janick 2004 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 118

Meierhofer Margrit 1961 Wehntal SSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 118

Studer Esther 1966 Benken MSV Stgw 90 118

Bachmann Marco 1974 Ossingen SV Stgw 90 118

Brunner Dominic 1988 Bülach MS Stgw 90 118

Zuber Robert 1991 Benken MSV Karabiner 118

Schmidli Philip 1992 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 118

Benz Patrick 1995 Lindau GSV Stgw 90 118

Greuter Sindri 2008 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 117

Wernli Peter 1958 Ossingen SV Stgw 90 117

Wolf Ursula 1969 Ossingen SV Stgw 90 117
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Hellmann Matthias 1982 Volketswil SV Stgw 90 117

Wittwer Janis 2003 Dägerlen SV Stgw 90 116

Strasser Theodor 1964 Benken MSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 116

Minder Evy 1965 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 116

Giacomelli Dino 1969 Benken MSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 116

Rüesch Mark 1996 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 116

Kunze Maximilian 2004 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 115

Jucker Ueli 1950 Pfäffikon SV Stgw 90 115

Miguelanez Juan 1954 Zollikon SV Stgw 90 115

Wild Ernst 1955 Hombrechtikon SG Sturmgewehr 57 O02 115

Gadient Gaby 1959 Dällikon SV Stgw 90 114

van der Helm Wim 1968 Hausen am Albis SG Stgw 90 114

Cap Stephanie 1981 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 114

Notz Martin 1988 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 114

Haab Colin 1990 Horgen SG Stgw 90 114

Sollberger Jonas 1990 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 114

Schmidt Tobias 2001 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 113

Frei Henri 1940 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 113

Gut Heinz 1964 Humlikon-Adlikon SV Stgw 90 113

Baer Felix 1965 Hausen am Albis SG Sturmgewehr 57 O02 113

Fenner Sven 1984 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 113

Schiegg Lionel 2008 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 112

Weber Samuel 1956 Wangen ZH SV Stgw 90 112

Meile Reto 1968 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 112

Götschi Nic 2000 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 112

Ebrahimi Danyal 2003 Dägerlen SV Stgw 90 111

Lenz Marcus 1980 Wehntal SSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 111

Schmidli Ueli 1946 Wehntal SSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 110

Hübscher Micha 2004 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 109

Werner Alexander 2004 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 109

Müller Roland 1962 Benken MSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 109
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Gertsch Noah 2006 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 108

Lichtenhagen Michael 1965 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 108

Sherifi Dija 2006 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 107

Bühler Georg 1944 Sünikon SV Stgw 90 107

Seeholzer Tim 2003 Horgen SG Stgw 90 106

Aeppli Mario 1980 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 106

Walther Kilian 2004 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 105

Ludwig Jan 2008 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 104

Garau Efisio 1953 Kloten-Dietlikon BS Stgw 90 104

Schrodt Luk 2004 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 102

Kleiner Martin 1990 Wädenswil SV Stgw 90 102

Hintermeister Meo 2008 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 100

Scherrer Marcel 1966 Zollikon SV Stgw 90 99

Scheidegger Lars 2008 Wülflingen SV Stgw 90 96

Meier Stefan 1965 Hausen am Albis SG Karabiner 94

Ragazzo Tamara 2000 Sünikon SV Stgw 90 92

Buser Dominik 2005 Dägerlen SV Stgw 90 86

Buser Cedric 2007 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 85

Dinkel Leandro 2007 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 84

Hänni Dominic 2005 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 0

Meister Rudolf 1944 Volketswil SV Stgw 90 0

Leibacher René 1952 Volketswil SV Stgw 90 0

Leibacher Liselotte 1954 Volketswil SV Stgw 90 0

Schmid Alain 1974 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 0

Surber Severine 1978 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 0

Gut Beat 1980 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 0

Perren Nora 1999 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 0

Wegmann Severin 1999 Volketswil SV Stgw 90 0
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Moser Florian 1991 Hettlingen SV Stgw 90 143

Wiesmann Markus 1991 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 142

Burri Markus 1992 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 142

Edelmann Werner 1945 Humlikon-Adlikon SV Karabiner 141

Nyfeler Peter 1949 Ottenbach FSV Stgw 90 141

Büchi Alfred 1956 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Karabiner 141

Ehrensberger Andreas 1987 Thalheim SV Stgw 90 141

Oberson Herbert 1955 Stäfa SG Karabiner 140

Albrecht Markus 1955 Neerach SV Stgw 90 140

Grob Hansruedi 1956 Pfäffikon SV Karabiner 140

Benvegnu Adrian 1964 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 140

von Allmen Matthias 1985 Zürich SG der Stadt Stgw 90 140

Bötschi Yves 1988 Oberstammheim FSG Sturmgewehr 57 O02 140

Bär Michael 1992 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 140

Hiltebrand Michael 1994 Bülach MS Stgw 90 140

Hartmann Laura 1997 Bülach MS Stgw 90 140

Hammouda Nadim 2003 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 139

Störi Heinz 1957 Zwillikon FSG Karabiner 139

Vögeli Daniel 1964 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 139

Dübendorfer Martin 1964 Hettlingen SV Stgw 90 139

Wolfensberger Andy 1972 Uster Grütli-FS Stgw 90 139

Albrecht Michael 1993 Neerach SV Stgw 90 139

Nieswand Lukas 2004 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 138

Schneider Max 1946 Humlikon-Adlikon SV Karabiner 138

Albrecht Walter 1951 Neerach SV Stgw 90 138

Nessensohn Fredi 1983 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Stgw 90 138

Graf Beat 2005 Horgen SG Stgw 90 137

Kälin Sepp 1945 Dällikon SV Stgw 90 137

Denzler Werner 1961 Egg-Esslingen FSV Stgw 90 137

Eugster Hugo 1969 Lindau GSV Stgw 90 137

Sandring Sten 1976 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 137
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Girsberger Patrick 1979 Oberembrach MSV Stgw 90 137

Langhart Roger 1989 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 137

Keller Jan 1992 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 137

Keller Daniela 1993 Affoltern a.A. SV Stgw 90 137

Ammann Siro 2002 Hombrechtikon SG Stgw 90 136

Ziswiler Franz 1952 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 136

Niederer Bruno 1962 Oberengstringen FSV Stgw 90 136

Egli Roger 1982 Uster Grütli-FS Stgw 90 136

Heller Felix 1987 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 136

Krauer Marcel 1989 Wülflingen SV Stgw 90 136

Keller Karin 1991 Affoltern a.A. SV Stgw 90 136

Hablützel Michael 1993 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 136

Müller Fabian 1996 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 136

Eggli Konrad 1936 Benken MSV Stgw 90 135

Leimbacher Rudolf 1951 Hombrechtikon SG Karabiner 135

De Martin Silvano 1951 Humlikon-Adlikon SV Stgw 90 135

Haldemann Kaspar 1961 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 135

Steiner Josef 1969 Ottenbach FSV Stgw 90 135

Rohr Beat 1972 Hirslanden-Riesbach Inf. SV Stgw 90 135

Wirz Thierry 1988 Horgen SG Stgw 90 135

Wepfer Andrea 1989 Rudolfingen MSV Stgw 90 135

Frei János 1991 Pfäffikon SV Stgw 90 135

Schmidli Philip 1992 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 135

Kleiner Simon 1992 Wädenswil SV Stgw 90 135

Bollhalder Jvo 1994 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 135

Minini Elio 2002 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 134

Mathys Hans-Ulrich 1943 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Karabiner 134

Zehnder Beat 1953 Wangen ZH SV Stgw 90 134

Ehrensberger Hugo 1956 Thalheim SV Karabiner 134

Dettling Käthy 1956 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 134

Gubler Beat 1959 Rudolfingen MSV Stgw 90 134
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Neukom Stephan 1973 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 134

Hunkeler Sven 1974 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 134

Huber Philipp 1977 Meilen SV Stgw 90 134

Grimm Michael 1980 Hittnau SG Stgw 90 134

Benz Patrick 1995 Lindau GSV Stgw 90 134

Fölling Daniel 1995 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 134

Szabo Timea 2001 Kloten-Dietlikon BS Stgw 90 133

Bernet Rudolf 1945 Zürich SG der Stadt Karabiner 133

Ott Heinrich 1951 Humlikon-Adlikon SV Stgw 90 133

Heusser Johannes 1962 Bäretswil SG Stgw 90 133

Bossard Peter 1966 Hettlingen SV Stgw 90 133

Iadanza Sandro 1974 Zürich SG der Stadt Stgw 90 133

Wälti Erich 1974 Oberembrach MSV Stgw 90 133

Bühler Patrick 1975 Zürich SG der Stadt Stgw 90 133

von Gunten Marcel 1977 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 133

Schnurrenberger Tobias 1988 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 133

Ita Michael 1995 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 133

Räss Claudio 1997 Humlikon-Adlikon SV Stgw 90 133

Hintermeister Meo 2008 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 132

Rufer Ramon 2006 Horgen SG Stgw 90 132

Kech Silvan 2002 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 132

Schmucki Jan 2001 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 132

Zwahlen Bruno 1947 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 132

Baumer Max 1949 Humlikon-Adlikon SV Stgw 90 132

Zbinden Daniel 1955 Kloten-Dietlikon BS Stgw 90 132

Häfliger Alfred 1956 Ottenbach FSV Karabiner 132

Schneiter Bruno 1956 Affoltern a.A. SV Stgw 90 132

Waser Ernst 1958 Rudolfingen MSV Karabiner 132

Harlacher Hans 1959 Wehntal SSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 132

Süsstrunk Hansjörg 1961 Humlikon-Adlikon SV Stgw 90 132

Hess Hans-Heinrich 1961 Bäretswil SG Stgw 90 132
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Koch Karin 1964 Dällikon SV Stgw 90 132

Lamprecht Andres 1971 Wangen ZH SV Stgw 90 132

Bachmann Marco 1974 Ossingen SV Stgw 90 132

Baranski Karl 1976 Hausen am Albis SG Stgw 90 132

Hellmann Matthias 1982 Volketswil SV Stgw 90 132

Albrecht Thomas 1985 Neerach SV Stgw 90 132

Hess Markus 1987 Lindau GSV Stgw 90 132

Arni Stefan 1995 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 132

Plüss Ueli 1995 Hittnau SG Stgw 90 132

Grünig Roman 1995 Hettlingen SV Stgw 90 132

Lütjohann Thierry 2005 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 131

Rossi René 1948 Kloten-Dietlikon BS Karabiner 131

Gutknecht Erich 1956 Thalheim SV Stgw 90 131

Bonomo Alessandro 1957 Pfäffikon SV Stgw 90 131

Graber Christoph 1967 Thalheim SV Stgw 90 131

Bachmann Stefan 1972 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 131

Bieri Silvio 1983 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Stgw 90 131

Dällenbach Katja 1998 Ossingen SV Stgw 90 131

Schuppli Michael 1999 Rüti ASV Stgw 90 131

Hauser Remo 2000 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 131

Elmer Lars 2006 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 130

Simmler Erwin 1939 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 130

Stäubli Manfred 1943 Hombrechtikon SG Karabiner 130

Stadler Willy 1951 Bülach MS Karabiner 130

Stadler Mario 1959 Uster Grütli-FS Karabiner 130

Dieterle Johannes 1962 Uster Grütli-FS Stgw 90 130

Schwendimann Thomas 1963 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 130

Hirt Gisela 1965 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 130

Merki Karl 1972 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 130

Krähenbühl Martin 1983 Oberembrach MSV Stgw 90 130

Grossmann Stefan 1990 Ossingen SV Stgw 90 130
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Kleiner Martin 1990 Wädenswil SV Stgw 90 130

Brunner Marc 1992 Sünikon SV Stgw 90 130

Foster Alex 2001 Affoltern a.A. SV Stgw 90 129

Bachmann Rudolf 1943 Hirslanden-Riesbach Inf. SV Stgw 90 129

Bächli Silvio 1949 Ottenbach FSV Stgw 90 129

Freitag Ursula 1955 Maur-Binz-Fällanden SV Stgw 90 129

Lässer Bruno 1955 Affoltern a.A. SV Karabiner 129

Schneider Stephan 1962 Hirslanden-Riesbach Inf. SV Stgw 90 129

Keller Stefan 1985 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 129

Kägi Marco 1986 Rüti ASV Stgw 90 129

Sigrist Michael 1988 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 129

Schmucki Michael 1999 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 129

Affolter Jehiel 2005 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 128

Seeholzer Tim 2003 Horgen SG Stgw 90 128

Bruggmann Elias 2002 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 128

Schnetzer Karl 1939 Hombrechtikon SG Karabiner 128

Hartmann Max 1941 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 128

Meier Albert 1944 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 128

Frei Hansruedi 1946 Wülflingen SV Stgw 90 128

Frei Werner 1948 Wülflingen SV Stgw 90 128

Studer Esther 1966 Benken MSV Stgw 90 128

Müller Roger 1966 Aesch ZH FSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 128

Frick André 1966 Zwillikon FSG Stgw 90 128

Violet Niklaus 1969 Zürich SG der Stadt Stgw 90 128

Lenz Marcus 1980 Wehntal SSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 128

Gnägi Manuela 1989 Egg-Esslingen FSV Stgw 90 128

Maag Vincent 1991 Oberengstringen FSV Stgw 90 128

Blickenstorfer Stefan 1991 Wädenswil SV Stgw 90 128

Hitz Samuel 1997 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 128

Kägi Silvan 1999 Rüti ASV Stgw 90 128

Huber Alessandro 2000 Oberengstringen FSV Stgw 90 128
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Buser Cedric 2007 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 127

Lieberherr Rudolf 1944 Maur-Binz-Fällanden SV Stgw 90 127

Stübi Jürg 1966 Hausen am Albis SG Stgw 90 127

Wolf Ursula 1969 Ossingen SV Stgw 90 127

Lienhard Christian 1975 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 127

Probst Simon Lukas 1978 Hombrechtikon SG Stgw 90 127

Knobel Cornel 1980 Hittnau SG Karabiner 127

Hurni Michel 1986 Meilen SV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 127

Pfister Severin 1986 Wangen ZH SV Stgw 90 127

Gutknecht Roger 1988 Thalheim SV Stgw 90 127

Brunner Dominic 1988 Bülach MS Stgw 90 127

Schmid Olivier 1989 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 127

Fankhauser Lukas 1992 Dägerlen SV Stgw 90 127

Blickenstorfer Markus 1993 Wädenswil SV Stgw 90 127

Schuhmacher Markus 1999 Bülach MS Stgw 90 127

Blakaj Angjelina 2007 Bäretswil SG Stgw 90 126

Kunze Maximilian 2004 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 126

Benvegnu Mike 2001 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 126

Gmür Paul 1965 Hettlingen SV Stgw 90 126

Katz Patrick 1982 Maur-Binz-Fällanden SV Stgw 90 126

Altenburger Severin 1982 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 126

Heimgartner Christof 1984 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 126

Zuber Robert 1991 Benken MSV Karabiner 126

Sigrist Christoph 1991 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 126

Payer Gil 2006 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 125

Walther Laurin 2006 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 125

Geiger Sven 2005 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 125

Järmann Janick 2004 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 125

Schöller Lara 2003 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 125

Andreoli Daniel 2001 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 125

Kalberer Georg 1940 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 125
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Ruchti Willy 1949 Dällikon SV Stgw 90 125

Langhard Walter 1954 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 125

Müller Christian 1976 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Stgw 90 125

Schoch Reto 1997 Bäretswil SG Stgw 90 125

Harrison Leonard 2000 Oberengstringen FSV Stgw 90 125

Grob Andrej 2002 Dägerlen SV Stgw 90 124

Frei Henri 1940 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 124

Lamprecht Bruno 1946 Wangen ZH SV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 124

Frutiger Peter 1947 Zwillikon FSG Stgw 90 124

Peyer Joerg 1964 Meilen SV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 124

Aeschlimann Werner 1970 Wangen ZH SV Stgw 90 124

Aemisegger Roger 1979 Pfäffikon SV Stgw 90 124

Lüscher Beat 1984 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Stgw 90 124

Bieri Marcel 1985 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Stgw 90 124

Widmer Christian 2003 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 123

Crameri Alessandro 1950 Maur-Binz-Fällanden SV Stgw 90 123

Leser Thomas 1964 Maur-Binz-Fällanden SV Stgw 90 123

Thalmann René 1975 Hombrechtikon SG Stgw 90 123

Stüssi Martin 1987 Rüti ASV Stgw 90 123

Huber Pascal 1988 Oberembrach MSV Stgw 90 123

Gossweiler Cyrill 1995 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 123

Hauser Michelle 1998 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 123

Wipf Patrik 1998 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 123

Hübscher Levi 2006 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 122

Hänni Dominic 2005 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 122

Ganther Dillon 2003 Hombrechtikon SG Stgw 90 122

Knecht Philipp 2002 Hombrechtikon SG Stgw 90 122

Suter Alex 1945 Meilen SV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 122

Baumann Hans-Rudolf 1945 Egg-Esslingen FSV Stgw 90 122

Wild Ernst 1955 Hombrechtikon SG Sturmgewehr 57 O02 122

Giacomelli Dino 1969 Benken MSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 122
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Mantegazzi Daniel 1982 Lindau GSV Stgw 90 122

Lehmann Kai 1994 Wädenswil SV Stgw 90 122

Egli Michel 1997 Hittnau SG Stgw 90 122

Greuter Teijo 2007 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 121

Furrer Heinrich 1963 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 121

Studer Josua 1965 Benken MSV Stgw 90 121

Minder Evy 1965 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 121

Genkinger Patrick 1973 Zwillikon FSG Stgw 90 121

Vetsch Jan 1986 Oberembrach MSV Stgw 90 121

Notz Martin 1988 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 121

Scheidegger Finn 2009 Wülflingen SV Stgw 90 120

Sherifi Dija 2006 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 120

Hitz Patrick 2005 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 120

Schmid Joya 2004 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 120

Tanner Ramon 2001 Stäfa SG Stgw 90 120

Keller Hans 1939 Lindau GSV Stgw 90 120

Schüpbach Heinz 1942 Dällikon SV Stgw 90 120

Feuz René 1942 Winterthur MSV Karabiner 120

Meister Rudolf 1944 Volketswil SV Stgw 90 120

Miguelanez Juan 1954 Zollikon SV Stgw 90 120

Walthard Thomas 1965 Rudolfingen MSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 120

Hauser Fritz 1971 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 120

Sidler Simone 1975 Ottenbach FSV Stgw 90 120

Fenner Sven 1984 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 120

Sommer Michael 1988 Uster Grütli-FS Stgw 90 120

Hager Lilian 1998 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 120

Russo Fabio 2005 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 119

Werner Alexander 2004 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 119

Manhart Dimitri 2001 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 119

Maag Hans 1955 Sünikon SV Stgw 90 119

Walthard Petra 1967 Rudolfingen MSV Stgw 90 119
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Gibel Thomas 1968 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Stgw 90 119

Götschi Nic 2000 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 119

Greuter Sindri 2008 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 118

Gertsch Noah 2006 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 118

Zürcher Vivien 2004 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 118

Ebrahimi Danyal 2003 Dägerlen SV Stgw 90 118

Della Casa Juri 2003 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 118

Wegmann Walter 1936 Meilen SV Stgw 90 118

Kägi Hans 1952 Rüti ASV Stgw 90 118

Gnägi Gaby 1962 Egg-Esslingen FSV Stgw 90 118

Aeppli Mario 1980 Oberstammheim FSG Stgw 90 118

Ursprung Marcel 1982 Egg-Esslingen FSV Stgw 90 118

Gerber Dominic 1984 Hausen am Albis SG Stgw 90 118

Richter Nick 2004 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 117

Nyffenegger Dario 2003 Aesch ZH FSV Stgw 90 117

Schrodt Janick 2002 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 117

Marti Liv 2002 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 117

Schmidt Tobias 2001 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 117

Weber Samuel 1956 Wangen ZH SV Stgw 90 117

Stirnemann Simon 1998 Hirslanden-Riesbach Inf. SV Stgw 90 117

Hübscher Micha 2004 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 116

Bühler Georg 1944 Sünikon SV Stgw 90 116

Gadient Gaby 1959 Dällikon SV Stgw 90 116

Baer Felix 1965 Hausen am Albis SG Sturmgewehr 57 O02 116

van der Helm Wim 1968 Hausen am Albis SG Stgw 90 116

Weibel Roger 1970 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 116

Bosshard Severin 1985 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 116

Schiegg Lionel 2008 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 115

Hess Aron 2005 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 115

Leibacher René 1952 Volketswil SV Stgw 90 115

Tschachtli Christine 1959 Marthalen MSV Stgw 90 115
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Strasser Theodor 1964 Benken MSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 115

Scherrer Marcel 1966 Zollikon SV Stgw 90 115

Hauger André 1979 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 115

Zahnd Fabian 1998 Oberengstringen FSV Stgw 90 115

Müller Laurent 2003 Aesch ZH FSV Stgw 90 114

Wittwer Janis 2003 Dägerlen SV Stgw 90 114

Peter Jonas 2002 Aesch ZH FSV Stgw 90 114

Garau Efisio 1953 Kloten-Dietlikon BS Stgw 90 114

Gut Heinz 1964 Humlikon-Adlikon SV Stgw 90 114

Bürgisser Ruth 1968 Sünikon SV Stgw 90 114

Bolliger Pravit 1994 Niederweningen FS Karabiner 114

Buser Dominik 2005 Dägerlen SV Stgw 90 113

Pozzi Fabius 2003 Kloten-Dietlikon BS Stgw 90 113

Hefti Hans 1957 Benken MSV Karabiner 113

Wernli Peter 1958 Ossingen SV Stgw 90 113

Lichtenhagen Michael 1965 Niederweningen FS Stgw 90 113

Rohrer Andreas 1991 Wangen ZH SV Stgw 90 113

Rüesch Mark 1996 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 113

Billeter Seraina 2000 Hombrechtikon SG Stgw 90 113

Hammouda Rami 2005 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 112

Kälin Cyrill 2004 Schönenberg FSV Stgw 90 112

Stauffer Aliya 2001 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 112

Hiestand Robert 1955 Turbenthal-Neubrunn SV Karabiner 112

Angst Roman 1998 Wangen ZH SV Stgw 90 112

Zuber-Zeder Paul 1959 Benken MSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 111

Stillhard Siro 2005 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 110

Müller Roland 1962 Benken MSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 110

Rey Nicholas 1988 Hittnau SG Stgw 90 110

Sollberger Jonas 1990 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 110

Jucker Ueli 1950 Pfäffikon SV Stgw 90 109

Meile Reto 1968 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 109
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Wiesendanger Christian 1988 Neerach SV Stgw 90 109

Haab Colin 1990 Horgen SG Stgw 90 109

Gerber Fabienne 2002 Bäretswil SG Stgw 90 108

Heller Stefan 1992 Stammheim FSV Stgw 90 108

Ragazzo Tamara 2000 Sünikon SV Stgw 90 108

Meierhofer Margrit 1961 Wehntal SSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 106

Ingold-Mancini Cinzia 1964 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 106

Cap Stephanie 1981 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 106

Walther Kilian 2004 Winterthur MSV Stgw 90 105

Honegger Herbert 1964 Benken MSV Stgw 90 105

Meier Stefan 1965 Hausen am Albis SG Karabiner 105

Pini Bruno 1956 Wehntal SSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 104

Ludwig Jan 2008 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 102

Scheidegger Lars 2008 Wülflingen SV Stgw 90 101

Dinkel Leandro 2007 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 97

Barat Leonardo 2005 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 97

Biscioni Thierry 2009 Rickenbach ZH SV Stgw 90 96

Schmidli Ueli 1946 Wehntal SSV Sturmgewehr 57 O02 92

Häberlin Matthias 1967 Hirslanden-Riesbach Inf. SV Stgw 90 85

Nyffenegger Sandro 2005 Aesch ZH FSV Stgw 90 83

Pavlovic Dominik 2005 Illnau-Effretikon SSV Stgw 90 83

Schrodt Luk 2004 Betzholz SG Stgw 90 78

Leibacher Liselotte 1954 Volketswil SV Stgw 90 0

Schmid Alain 1974 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 0

Surber Severine 1978 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 0

Gut Beat 1980 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 0

Perren Nora 1999 Wehntal SSV Stgw 90 0

Wegmann Severin 1999 Volketswil SV Stgw 90 0
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